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TANTZUTSU O&R
1 PORTESANI Franco 150 AP 14976 TORINO 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 7 7 7 7 7 6 85
2 SIMONE Angelo 1016 AP 15144 TORINO 10 10 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 6 5 4 81

COMINAZZO/O TANTZUTSU O&R

1 CARUSO  Stefano 1283 GTA 39973 TORINO 10 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 7 6 6 80 PORTESANI Franco

2 VECCHI  Roberto 354 SPTA 147122 PARMA 10 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 7 6 6 78 PORTESANI Franco

COMINAZZO/R TANTZUTSU O&R

1 GIANDINOTO Pietro 142 AP 15583 TORINO 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 6 6 87 PORTESANI Franco

2 LUCCHELLI Sergio 639 AP 14925 TORINO 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 6 6 5 84
3 FELICI  Sandro 1814 AP 389475 TORINO 10 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 6 6 83 PORTESANI Franco

4 PORTESANI Franco 150 AP 14976 TORINO 10 9 9 9 8 8 7 7 7 7 7 7 6 81 PORTESANI Franco

5 CAPONE  Massimo 227 ARTA 26981 ROMA 10 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 6 6 5 5 79 PORTESANI Franco

6 SIFLETTO Pier  Giorgio 152 AP 15041 TORINO 9 9 8 8 7 7 7 7 7 7 6 6 5 76 PORTESANI Franco

KUCHENREUTER/O TANTZUTSU O&R

1 SIFLETTO Pier  Giorgio 152 AP 15041 TORINO 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 7 93 PORTESANI Franco

2 CARUSO  Stefano 1283 GTA 39973 TORINO 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 92 PORTESANI Franco

3 CORTINI  Dario 1304 AR 1016 RAVENNA 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 91 PORTESANI Franco

4 BIANCHINI Carlo Giuseppe 1847 SLV 400237 MILANO 10 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 6 89
5 GALEANO  Salvatore 1590 STAP 133717 PAVIA 10 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 6 6 88
6 VECCHI  Roberto 354 SPTA 147122 PARMA 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 88 PORTESANI Franco

7 GIANDINOTO Pietro 142 AP 15583 TORINO 10 10 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 85 PORTESANI Franco

8 LUCCHELLI Sergio 639 AP 14925 TORINO 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 7 84 PORTESANI Franco

9 SIMONE Angelo 1016 AP 15144 TORINO 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 6 6 6 6 79 PORTESANI Franco

10 BERIA  Alberto 373 GTA 100412 GALLIATE 8 6 6 5 3 3 2 2 1 36 PORTESANI Franco

KUCHENREUTER/R TANTZUTSU O&R

1 SIFLETTO Pier  Giorgio 152 AP 15041 TORINO 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 94 PORTESANI Franco

2 CORTINI  Dario 1304 AR 1016 RAVENNA 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 90 PORTESANI Franco

3 GALEANO  Salvatore 1590 STAP 133717 PAVIA 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 7 7 90 PORTESANI Franco

4 CARUSO  Stefano 1283 GTA 39973 TORINO 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 90 PORTESANI Franco

5 GALLI  Oreste 75318 MONZA 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 89 PORTESANI Franco

6 PRINA  Roberto 1826 STAP 300355 PAVIA 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 88 PORTESANI Franco

7 FELICI  Sandro 1814 AP 389475 TORINO 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 5 4 86 PORTESANI Franco

8 SIMONE Angelo 1016 AP 15144 TORINO 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 85 PORTESANI Franco

9 DE CANDIDO Claudio 322727 MILANO 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 85 PORTESANI Franco

10 MAMBELLI  Franco 295 CDP 9921 FORLI 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 7 6 85 PORTESANI Franco

11 BERIA  Alberto 373 GTA 100412 GALLIATE 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 7 7 7 7 6 6 83 PORTESANI Franco

COLT TANTZUTSU O&R

1 CARUSO  Stefano 1283 GTA 39973 TORINO 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 92 PORTESANI Franco

2 VECCHI  Roberto 354 SPTA 147122 PARMA 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 92 PORTESANI Franco

3 SIFLETTO Pier  Giorgio 152 AP 15041 TORINO 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 91 PORTESANI Franco

4 GIANDINOTO Pietro 142 AP 15583 TORINO 10 10 10 9 8 8 7 7 7 6 6 6 5 82 PORTESANI Franco

5 BIANCHINI Carlo Giuseppe 1847 SLV 400237 MILANO 10 10 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 6 6 5 82 PORTESANI Franco

6 GALEANO  Salvatore 1590 STAP 133717 PAVIA 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 7 82 PORTESANI Franco

7 RAFUZZI  Alberto 1757 LARC 302022 FAENZA 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 6 6 5 5 81 PORTESANI Franco

MARIETTE TANTZUTSU O&R

1 CORTINI  Dario 1304 AR 1016 RAVENNA 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 89 PORTESANI Franco

2 SIFLETTO Pier  Giorgio 152 AP 15041 TORINO 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 7 7 7 7 7 6 84 PORTESANI Franco
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3 GIANDINOTO Pietro 142 AP 15583 TORINO 10 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 6 84 PORTESANI Franco

4 FELICI  Sandro 1814 AP 389475 TORINO 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 7 7 7 7 7 5 83 PORTESANI Franco

5 GALLI  Oreste 75318 MONZA 9 8 8 7 7 6 6 6 6 5 5 4 4 68 PORTESANI Franco

6 MAMBELLI  Franco 295 CDP 9921 FORLI 9 7 7 7 7 7 6 6 6 6 5 5 5 68 PORTESANI Franco

7 SIMONE Angelo 1016 AP 15144 TORINORITIRATO PER PROBLEMI ARMA8 8 8 8 7 7 46 PORTESANI Franco

S&W  (15 colpi) TANTZUTSU O&R

1 SIMONE Angelo 1016 AP 15144 TORINO 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 7 7 6 5 111 PORTESANI Franco

DONALD MALSON /O (Colt 50 mt)
TANTZUTSU O&R

1 CARUSO  Stefano 1283 GTA 39973 TORINO 10 9 9 7 7 7 7 7 5 5 5 3 2 73 PORTESANI Franco

2 RAFUZZI  Alberto 1757 LARC 302022 FAENZA 9 9 8 7 7 7 7 5 5 5 4 4 4 69 PORTESANI Franco

DONALD MALSON /R (Mariette  50 mt)
TANTZUTSU O&R

1 RAFUZZI  Alberto 1757 LARC 302022 FAENZA 8 8 7 7 7 6 6 5 5 4 4 4 3 63 PORTESANI Franco

REMINGTON /O (Colt 25 mt  +  Donald Malson/O  50 mt)                        COPIARE I  PUNTEGGI DI COLT                                                                                                                                                                                                                   COPIARE I  PUNTEGGI DI  MALSON/O  TANTZUTSU O&R

1 CARUSO  Stefano 1283 GTA 39973 TORINO 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 10 9 9 7 7 7 7 7 5 5 165 PORTESANI Franco

2 RAFUZZI  Alberto 1757 LARC 302022 FAENZA 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 6 9 9 8 7 7 7 7 5 5 5 150

REMINGTON /R (Mariette  25 mt  +  Donald Malson/R  50 mt)                      COPIARE I  PUNTEGGI MARIETTE                                                                                                                                                                                                                        COPIARE I  PUNTEGGI MALSON/R  TANTZUTSU O&R

HIZADAY  O&R TANTZUTSU O&R

TANEGASHIMA  O&R TANTZUTSU O&R

LIPSIA  O&R TANTZUTSU O&R

MIQUELET/O TANTZUTSU O&R

1 CAPONE  Massimo 227 ARTA 26981 ROMA 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 86 PORTESANI Franco

2 PORTESANI Franco 150 AP 14976 TORINO 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 6 6 5 79 PORTESANI Franco

3 FREZZOLINI  Ernesto 799 ARTA 80535 ROMA 10 10 9 8 8 8 8 6 6 5 5 5 4 78 PORTESANI Franco

MIQUELET/R TANTZUTSU O&R

1 CAPONE  Massimo 227 ARTA 26981 ROMA 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 6 6 5 81 PORTESANI Franco

PENNSYLVANIA/O TANTZUTSU O&R

PENNSYLVANIA/R TANTZUTSU O&R

GUARDIA  NAZIONALE TANTZUTSU O&R

1 GALLI  Sergio 485 STAP 351831 MILANO 9 6 6 6 5 4 2 2 2 1 1 1 1 43 PORTESANI Franco

LA MARMORA/O TANTZUTSU O&R

1 PORTESANI Franco 150 AP 14976 TORINO 10 10 9 8 8 7 7 6 5 5 5 5 2 75 PORTESANI Franco

LA MARMORA/R TANTZUTSU O&R

1 FABBRI  Francesco 634 LARC 30120 FAENZA 10 10 10 10 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 6 5 89 PORTESANI Franco

2 FELICI  Sandro 1814 AP 389475 TORINO 10 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 89 PORTESANI Franco

3 GIULIANI  Massimo 1756 LARC 330223 FAENZA 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 6 88 PORTESANI Franco

4 PRINA  Roberto 1826 STAP 300355 PAVIA 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 6 6 86 PORTESANI Franco

5 ROSATI  Fabrizio 1022 SPTA 794 PARMA 10 10 10 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 6 6 5 84 PORTESANI Franco

6 DADDETTA Matteo 992 AP 15051 TORINO 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 6 83 PORTESANI Franco

7 CEFALI  Renzo 1554 LARC 11165 FAENZA 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 6 80 PORTESANI Franco

8 DE CANDIDO Claudio 322727 MILANO 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 6 6 6 6 6 75 PORTESANI Franco

VETTERLI/O TANTZUTSU O&R

1 LUCCHELLI Sergio 639 AP 14925 TORINO 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 92 PORTESANI Franco

2 GARGARELLA  Filippo 75321 MILANO 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 92
3 FREZZOLINI  Ernesto 799 ARTA 80535 ROMA 10 10 10 10 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 90 PORTESANI Franco

4 BIANCHINI Carlo Giuseppe 1847 SLV 400237 MILANO 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 87 PORTESANI Franco

5 MONTERISI   Ermanno 1574 3L 338784 SOMMA L. 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 7 6 86 PORTESANI Franco

VETTERLI/R TANTZUTSU O&R

1 GIULIANI  Massimo 1756 LARC 330223 FAENZA 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 95 PORTESANI Franco

2 FELICI  Sandro 1814 AP 389475 TORINO 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 92 PORTESANI Franco

3 ROSATI  Fabrizio 1022 SPTA 794 PARMA 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 91 PORTESANI Franco

4 DADDETTA Matteo 992 AP 15051 TORINO 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 91 PORTESANI Franco

5 GARGARELLA  Filippo 75321 MILANO 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 7 7 7 6 90 PORTESANI Franco

6 PRINA  Roberto 1826 STAP 300355 PAVIA 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 7 7 7 7 6 88 PORTESANI Franco

7 FABBRI  Francesco 634 LARC 30120 FAENZA 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 7 7 7 7 6 6 84 PORTESANI Franco

WINCHESTER TANTZUTSU O&R

BENCH-REST 50 MT TANTZUTSU O&R

1 CASADEI Valerio 1677 CDP 282639 FORLI 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 98 PORTESANI Franco
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2 ALETTI  Angelo 102 3L 17548 SOMMA L. 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 92 PORTESANI Franco

3 FUGAZZA Roberto 190943 PAVIA 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 87 PORTESANI Franco

4 CEREDI Luca 1740 CDP 31906 FORLI 10 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 87 PORTESANI Franco

5 GIROMETTA Renato 32382 PAVIA 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 6 82 PORTESANI Franco

BENCH-REST 100 mt TANTZUTSU O&R

1 CASADEI Valerio 1677 CDP 282639 FORLI 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 97 PORTESANI Franco

2 CEREDI Luca 1740 CDP 31906 FORLI 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 92 PORTESANI Franco

3 SAMMARCO  Calogero 570 STAP 6347 PAVIA 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 91 PORTESANI Franco

4 ZOPPELLARO  Luciano 1443 AV 42855 LONIGO 10 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 6 6 5 4 3 78 PORTESANI Franco

MAXMILIAN/O TANTZUTSU O&R

1 FUSERIO   Giovanni 117 3L 21483 SOMMA L. 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 6 6 5 85 PORTESANI Franco

2 GUENZI  Giancarlo 165 GTA 16177 GALLIATE 10 9 9 9 8 8 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 81 PORTESANI Franco

MAXMILIAN/R TANTZUTSU O&R

GETTYSBURG  O&R (Regolamento tiro storico)
TANTZUTSU O&R

ZOUAVE/O TANTZUTSU O&R

ZOUAVE/R TANTZUTSU O&R

1 FACCHINI  Edmondo 440 LARC 7057 FAENZA 10 10 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 6 85 PORTESANI Franco

2 GIULIANI  Massimo 1756 LARC 330223 FAENZA 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 84 PORTESANI Franco

3 ZOPPELLARO  Luciano 1443 AV 42855 LONIGO 10 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 82 PORTESANI Franco

4 CEFALI  Renzo 1554 LARC 11165 FAENZA 10 9 9 9 8 8 7 7 6 6 5 5 4 79 PORTESANI Franco

5 MONTERISI   Ermanno 1574 3L 338784 SOMMA L. 10 9 8 8 7 7 7 7 7 6 6 6 6 76 PORTESANI Franco

6 LAURENTI  Luca 1352 AV 90574 LONIGO 9 8 8 7 7 7 7 7 6 6 6 6 5 72

PORTA PIA/O (La marmora /O  +  Zouave /O)             COPIARE I  PUNTEGGI DI LA MARMORA/O                   COPIARE I  PUNTEGGI DI ZOUAVE/O TANTZUTSU O&R

PORTA PIA/R (La marmora /R  +  Zouave /R)              COPIARE I  PUNTEGGI DI LA MARMORA/R                    COPIARE I  PUNTEGGI DI ZOUAVE/R TANTZUTSU O&R

1 GIULIANI  Massimo 1756 LARC 330223 FAENZA 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 172 PORTESANI Franco

2 CEFALI  Renzo 1554 LARC 11165 FAENZA 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 7 7 10 9 9 9 8 8 7 7 6 6 159 PORTESANI Franco

MINIE'/O TANTZUTSU O&R

1 SAMMARCO  Calogero 570 STAP 6347 PAVIA 10 10 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 94 PORTESANI Franco

2 GALLI  Sergio 485 STAP 351831 MILANO 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 7 85 PORTESANI Franco

3 OLANTE  Walter 1381 LDV 280164 FAENZA 10 10 9 9 8 8 8 6 6 6 5 4 3 80 PORTESANI Franco

4 GUENZI  Giancarlo 165 GTA 16177 GALLIATE 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 7 7 7 7 6 6 76 PORTESANI Franco

MINIE'/R TANTZUTSU O&R

1 FUSERIO   Giovanni 117 3L 21483 SOMMA L. 10 10 10 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 8 7 89 PORTESANI Franco

WHITWORTH/O TANTZUTSU O&R

1 SAMMARCO  Calogero 570 STAP 6347 PAVIA 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 91 PORTESANI Franco

2 TAVERNARI  Carlo 358 STAP 140519 PAVIA 10 9 8 7 7 7 7 6 6 5 4 4 3 72 PORTESANI Franco

WHITWORTH/R TANTZUTSU O&R

1 GUENZI  Giancarlo 165 GTA 16177 GALLIATE 10 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 90 PORTESANI Franco

2 SAMMARCO  Calogero 570 STAP 6347 PAVIA 10 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 8 89 PORTESANI Franco

3 FUSERIO   Giovanni 117 3L 21483 SOMMA L. 10 10 9 9 9 9 8 8 8 8 7 7 6 88 PORTESANI Franco

4 OLANTE  Walter 1381 LDV 280164 FAENZA 10 10 10 9 8 8 7 7 6 6 6 6 5 81 PORTESANI Franco

WALKIRIE  O&R TANTZUTSU O&R

SHARPSHOOTER  (15 colpi) TANTZUTSU O&R

CARCANO  (15 colpi) TANTZUTSU O&R

TATANKA                   BONUS TANTZUTSU O&R

riserva TANTZUTSU O&R

RISERVA TANTZUTSU O&R
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